FORM PTO-1594	TION FORM	COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)	06-12-2000		Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  White the property of the property				
		li ii		
To the Honorable Commis			ocuments or copy thereof.	
	01378670	and address	of receiving party(ies)	
Traverwed, Inc.	S. 22.00	Name: <u>TravelWeb</u> , 1	q )	
$\forall$	19	Name. Haverwee,		
Individual(s) Association	C. W	Internal Address: Su	nite 1100	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	) /			
Corporation-State - Delaware		Street Address: 381	1 Turtle Creek Boulevard	
Other				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	0	City: <u>Dallas</u> State	e: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>75219</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:			1.	
		Individual(s) citiz		
Assignment Merger		Association		
Security Agreement Change of Name		General Partnership		
Other			<ul><li>✓ Limited Partnership <u>Delaware</u></li><li>✓ Corporation-State</li></ul>	
Execution Date: December 1, 1999	ate: December 1, 1000		ue	
Execution Date. December 1, 1777	j	Other		
		If assignee is not domicile designation is attached:	ed in the United States, a domestic representative	
			parate document from assignment)	
		Additional name(s) & addr	ress(es) attached?  Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
		D. Tue demands Design	atuation No. (a)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regis	8,862; 2,221,187; 2,224,582; 2,051,805	
- 75/733,280; 75/114,3 <u>57</u>		2,213,043, 2,100	1,002, 2,221,107, 2,224,302, 2,031,003	
	   ional numbers attached	☐ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			pplications and registrations	
concerning document should be mailed:		involved: 7		
Name: John M. Cone		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41 \$ <u>190.00</u>	
Internal Address: Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LL	ntarnal Address, Akin Gumn Strauss Hauer & Feld I I D			
internal Address: Akin Guinp Strauss Hauer & Feld LLF		⊠ Enclosed		
		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P. O. Box 688				
City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>75313-0688</u>		8. Deposit account n	umber:	
		(Attach dunligate gony of t	his page if paying by deposit account)	
		(Anach duplicate copy of t	and page it paying by deposit accounty	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.			-44had	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi	ing information is tru	e and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.		_	1	
John M. Cone	V-L	<u> </u>		
1. Name of religining				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
/12/2000 ASCOTT 00000016 75733280				
Fresher 40,00 pp	recorded with requir	ed cover sheet informa	ation to:	
PC: 482  NSW Jodogurnents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				
Washington, D.C. 20231				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002085 FRAME: 0691

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TRAVELWEB, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TRAVELWEB, LP" UNDER THE NAME OF "TRAVELWEB, LP", A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0108663

DATE: 11-30-99

TRADEMARK REEL: 002085 FRAME: 0692

3131887 8100M

991508335

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:00 AM 11/30/1999 991508335 - 3131887

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
between
TRAVELWEB, INC.
a Delaware corporation,
and
TRAVELWEB, LP,
a Delaware limited partnership

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 263 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, TravelWeb, LP, a Delaware limited partnership (the "Surviving Partnership"), hereby submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

- 1. The name and state of domicile of each of the constituent entities to this merger are TravelWeb, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and TravelWeb, LP, a Delaware limited partnership.
- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger by and between TravelWeb, Inc. and the Surviving Partnership has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by TravelWeb, Inc. and the Surviving Partnership in accordance with Section 263(c) of DGCL and the charter documents of each constituent entity.
  - 3. The name of the surviving limited partnership is "TravelWeb, LP"
- 4. The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Partnership at 3811 Turtle Creek Boulevard, Suite 1100, Dallas, Texas 75219.
- 5. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Partnership upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of TravelWeb, Inc. and any partner of the Surviving Partnership.
- 6. This Certificate of Merger shall be effective at 12:05 a.m., Delaware time, on December 1, 1999.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

70812:73262:DALLAS:617937.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002085 FRAME: 0693

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed by the Surviving Partnership to be effective upon filing.

TRAVELWEB, LP, a Delaware limited partnership

By: Pegasus Electronic Distribution, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, its general partner

By: Pegasus GP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its general partner

Ву:	965 176	5	
Name:	RILL	FLOYA	
Title:	Vice Presi	deat _	

70812:73262:DALLAS:617937.2

**RECORDED: 05/22/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002085 FRAME: 0694